

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

85gsm PE Coated Brown Kraft

Description: A 75gsm Unbleached MG Kraft paper coated with 10gsm of LDPE

Usage: Suitable for contact with all foodstuffs for prolonged storage at room temperature or below, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours, or 100 °C up to 15 minutes.

Recyclable Status: Recyclable – Check local recycling.

Property		Test Method	Unit	Typical Value
Grammage	Tolerance +/- 3	ISO R536	g/m ²	85
Bendtsen (CS)	Tolerance +/- 100	ISO/DP 8791-2	ml/min	150
Bursting Strength	Min	ISO 2758	kPa	>130

APPROVALS:

All raw materials and additives used in production comply with ISEGA, ISO 9001 and BRC/IoP.

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE:

Based on analytical results from testing the paper grade mentioned above, this paper grade is judged to meet the requirements of the regulations referred to below for direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs.

EU Directive 1935/2004 on Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation No. 2023/2006 on G.M.P for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

EU Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packaging Waste

EU Directive 10/2011 on Plastic Materials and articles intended for direct food contact



Patrick Legg
General Manager

<u>DOCUMENT CONTROL</u>	
Document Reference	PEKB-85
Issue Number	Issue 5
Issue / Review Date	04/11/2020
Issued By:	Paul McCarthy



Revision History:

Review Date	Reviewed By	Next Review Due	New Issue No.	Comments
03.12.2018	P Legg	03.12.2019	2	Document reviewed. No amendments required.
03.12.2019	P McCarthy	03.12.2020	3	Document reviewed. No amendments required.
25.06.2020	P McCarthy	25.06.2021	4	Recyclable Status added.
04.11.2020	Paul McCarthy	04.11.2021	5	New BRC logo added.

DOCUMENT CONTROL	
Document Reference	PEKB-85
Issue Number	Issue 5
Issue / Review Date	04/11/2020
Issued By:	Paul McCarthy

